Grand Junction

State of Colorado

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS,

S, the Grand Junction community has shown undying support of the Denver Broncos over the course of the team's existence; and

WHEREAS, the team had a successful 12 and 4 season; and

WHEREAS,

the team recently won the AFC Division Championship over the New England Patriots; and

WHEREAS, the team will be representing the AFC in Super Bowl 50 against the Carolina Panthers on Sunday, February 7th; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Grand Junction are proud of the team and are excited to watch the Broncos represent Colorado on the international stage; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Grand Junction look forward to a Super Bowl victory for the Denver Broncos; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Phyllis Norris, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim Friday, February 5, 2016 as

"GRAND JUNCTION DENVER BRONCOS DAY"

in the City of Grand Junction, and encourage the entire community to show their support for our victorious professional football team.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 3rd day of February, 2016.

Les 10 Mayor